504298142 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4344823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. DANIEL HILLIS	07/21/2005
BRAN FERREN	07/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED MINDS, INC.
Street Address:	1209 GRAND CENTRAL AVENUE
City:	GLENDALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8665239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: btwalker@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT T. WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brett T. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Applied Minds Assignment1#page2.tif source=Applied Minds Assignment1#page3.tif

PATENT 504298142 REEL: 041796 FRAME: 0962

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We/I, <u>W. Daniel HILLIS and Bran FERREN</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR/S", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

TITLE OF INVENTION:

METHOD AND APPARATUS CONTINUING ACTION OF USER GESTURES PERFORMED UPON A TOUCH SENSITIVE INTERACTIVE DISPLAY IN SIMULATION OF INERTIA

U.S. Serial No. <u>11/188,186</u>	Filed: July 22,2005
-----------------------------------	---------------------

WHEREAS, Applied Minds, Inc., having its principal place of business at 1209 Grand Central Avenue, Glendale CA 91201, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR'S had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 041796 FRAME: 0963

Attorney Docket No. APPL0062

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below.

W. Daniel HILLIS V

Bran FERREN

DATE

DATE

PATENT REEL: 041796 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 03/30/2017